Activities and Times are subject to change.

N~ 1 =N, SO — —i

Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

" W -
AL helo v

ALY

L

Monday
-
\ /'
A
(-

1

9:30 Fitness A -Z - Aud

9:45 Shopping Bus

10:45 Turning Points in

American History Series

2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR

2:00 Pinochle — Game Rome

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

7:00 Evening Program — Aud

“Paul Elwood — “World on a
String”

2
9:30 Balance, Core &
Strength with Tonie
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud
11:00 Mutual Support Group— BR
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour-Pub -5 0,
5:00 Steak Night - MG ‘:,,:
7:00 Bingo - Aud ' :

3
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Friendship Store — MFH
Edu Rm
10:30 Needle workers Group- CR
2:00 Seven Worlds One Planet — Aud
“Europe”
3:00 Ping Pong — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

R

4
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR

7:00 Movie — Aud

“Nebraska - 2013

5

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud

11:00 Brunch - HR
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

[

9:30 Yoga — Aud
10:45 NO Ancient Mesoamerica
Revealed Series
11:30 WISE Wellness Initiative for
Senior Education — Grille Rm
1:00 Shopping Bus
1:30 Hand & Foot Game — CR
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

7

10:00 Worship Service - Chapel

10:30 Art Group — AR

10:45 The Transformation of the
West Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub - Lounge

4:00 Cornhole Group — Aud

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR {;ff“’f;‘}\

" aC O
TI)‘-SDAY

8

9:30 Fitness A -Z - Aud

9:45 Shopping Bus

10:45 Turning Points in American
History Series - Aud

2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR

2:00 Pinochle — Game Rome

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR

7:00 Evening Program — Aud

“Fred Miller — Harlem Renaissance

Part I”

9
9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:00 Outdoor Shuffleboard — C.Ct.
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Game Night — Game Room

10
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus

10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
2:00 Matinee Movie — Aud

“The Boys in the Boat”

3:00 Ping Pong — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

4

11
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud

The Miracle Club - 2023

- =

=

12 Happy Mother’s Day
10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud
12:30 Mother’s Day
Luncheon — DR
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

13

9:30 Yoga - Aud

10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica
Revealed Series - Aud

10:00 Residents’ Council - BR

12:30 Trinity Friendship Luncheon
-HR

1:00 Shopping Bus

14

10:00 Worship Service — Chapel

10:30 Art Group — AR

10:45 The Transformation of the
West Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness — Aud

2:00 Rummikub - Lounge

15
9:30 Cardio Drumming - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:45 Turning Points in American
History Series — Aud
11:00 Main. & Operation —Grille Rm
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle — Game Rom

16
9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud
11:00 Mutual Support Group— BR
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship — BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge

17
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Friendship Store — MFH
Edu Rm
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
2:00 Passport to Adventure - Aud
“Myanmar (Burma)”

18
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Classic Movie — Aud

(j PO 1:30 Hand & Foot Game - CR 4:00 Cornhole Group - Aud 4:30 Happy Hour — Pub 4:00 Outdoor Shuffleboard — C.Ct. 3:00 Ping Pong — Game Rm Calamity Jane - 1953
e <7 4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud | 4:30 Happy Hour — Pub e 5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR 4:30 Happy Hour — Pub 5:00 Fish Friday - MG el P :
i Tlkse = . : . %) P
2}‘/‘4:"&: -~ | 4:00 Outdoor Shuffleboard — C.Ct. | 5:00 Taco Tuesday — DR 7 7:00 Even!ng Pr_ogram - Aud 5:00 Steak Night - MG ‘-o.‘ . a2 G
- R | “Robin & Jim Duo” 7:00 Super Bingo — Aud ! w@
19 20 21 22 23 24 25

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

9:30 Yoga - Aud

10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica
Revealed Series - Aud

11:30 WISE Wellness Initiative for
Senior Education — Grille Rm

1:00 Shopping Bus

1:30 Hand & Foot Game — CR

4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

4:00 Outdoor Shuffleboard — C.Ct.

~

e

= .

10:00 Worship Service - Chapel

10:00 Guided Hike—Applewood Parking

10:30 Art Group — AR

10:45 The Transformation of the
West Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub - Lounge

4:00 Cornhole Group — Aud

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR

v B
c
Y asoaY

9:30 Fitness A -Z - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Golfers — Golf Course
10:45 Turning Points in American
History Series - Aud
2:00 Book Discussion Group — AR
“The Bookbinder”
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Anthony Duke Claus”

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie — Aud
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud
1:00 Women’s Assoc. Trip to Well
Sweep Herb Farm
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:00 Outdoor Shuffleboard — C.Ct.
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Game Night — Game

9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Dining Committee - MG
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
2:00 Best Oscar Documentary
Short Film “Elephants
Whisperers” - Aud
3:00 Ping Pong — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub i
5:00 Fish Friday - MG

9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Rummikub — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie - Aud

The Hill - 2023

26

10:00 Catholic Mass - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

29 Happy Memorial Day

12:30 Memorial Day BBQ - DR

MEMORIAL DAY

HORORNG ALL WHO SERVED

28

10:00 Worship Service — Chapel

10:30 Art Group — AR

10:45 The Transformation of the
West Series - Aud

1:00 Shopping Bus

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Cornhole Group - Aud

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub 5

5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR (=

29
9:30 Fitness A -Z - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Golfers — Golf Course
10:45 Turning Points in American
History Series - Aud
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Stone Soup Symphony”

30

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie — Aud

11:00 Mutual Support Group— BR

11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud

11:45 NJSO Trip
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge

4:00 Outdoor Shuffleboard — C.Ct.
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Bingo - Aud

o)

31
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus

10:00 Friendship Store — MFH

Edu Rm

10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
3:00 Ping Pong — Game Rm
4:00 Village Social - GR

“US Jeopardy with Bill Blaskopf”
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub :
5:00 Fish Friday - MG

Room Key Code
AR - Activity Room
AUD - Auditorium
BR - Board Room
CR - Club Room
FC - Faith Chapel
LNG - Lounge
PP - Paddy’s Pub
HR - Heritage Room
GR — Game Room
MG — Musconetcong Grille
GR. RM - Great Room
MFH - Mayflower House




Shopping Bus Schedules SATURDAY MOVIES — IN THE AUDITORIUM - MAY

eomeais L I I oiogays Do | PA May 4th — 7:00 p.m. — “Nebraska” — 115 mins — “R” — 2013 — Drama
"1:00 HH " 9:45 HH '9:45 HH Starring: Bruce Dern, Will Forte, June Squibb
The Meadows Shuttle | 1:05 | 3:00 | The Meadows Shuttle | 950 | 11:55 | The Meadows Shuttle | 950 | 11:55 Cantankerous old buzzard Woody Grant (Bruce Dern) can barely walk down the street of his home in Billings, Montana,

Weis Market 110 | 2:45 Weis Market 9:55 | 11:30 ShopRite 955 | 11:45 without stopping for a drink. So, when Woody receives a sweepstakes notice in the mail and insists on making a 750-mile trip
ShopRite 110 | 2:45 ShopRite 9:55 | 11:30 Weis Market 9:55 | 11:45 to Lincoln, Neb, to collect his prize, it falls to baffled son David (Will Forte) to accompany him. During a stop in their Nebraska
Wal-Mart 115 | 2:55 Marshalls 10:00 | 11:45 hometown, word gets out about Woody’s fortune, first him a hero, then later, the target of predatory people.

Kohls 10:00 | 11:45 May 10th — 7:00 p.m. — “The Miracle Club”- 90 mins — “PG13” — 2023— Drama/Comedy
Walmart 10:00 | 11:45 Starring: Magqggie Smith, Laura Linney and Kathy Bates

Set in 1967, The Miracle Club is a heartwarming film that follows the story of three generations of close friends, Lily(Maggie
Smith), Elieen(Kathy Bates), and Dolly(Agnes O’Casey) of Ballygar, a hard-knocks community in Dublin, who have one
tantalizing dream: to win a pilgrimage to the sacred French town of Lourdes, that place of miracles that draws millions of
visitors each year. When the chance to win presents itself, the women seize it. However, just before their trip, their old friend
Chrissie (Laura Linney) arrives in Ballygar for her mother’s funeral, dampening their good mood and well-laid plans. The
women secure tickets and set out on the journey that they hope will change their lives, with Chrissie, a skeptical traveler,
joining in place of her mother.....

May 18" — 7:00 p.m. — Classic Movie “Calamity Jane” — 101 mins — 1953

Starring: Doris Day, Howard Keel, Allyn McLerie & Philip Carey

Doris plays a bombastic rootin’-tootin' title character in this lively wonderful musical western comedy. Howard plays Wild Bill

Heath Village Beauty Salon
Hours of Operation
(908 684 5295)
Wednesday & Thursday: 8:30 — 2:00 p.m.
Friday: 12:30 — 3:00 p.m.
Please call to schedule appointment.

Welcome Heath Village Newcomers Hickok who falls in love with her when she attempts to become more “feminine”. Musical Score includes the Oscar winning
Mr. Joachim “Jack” Korzilius Ms. Frieda Burrowes ballad and big hit for Doris Day titled “Secret Love”. Cowgirl Jane and Wild Bill Hickok fuss, feud and fall in love in this funny
Moving to The jvm[[j[]yt, 92 Moved into The Ma[[ﬂlpt. 86 amusing film. While Calamity Jane fights off Indians and cracks a bullwhip, she rejects attempting to becoming a lady and acts
His phone number is 908 269 6082 Her phone number is 908 684 5068 as a tomboy. Wild Bill sets his sights on a dainty chartreuse played by Allyn McLerie and ignores Calamity. Await those high
stepping dances and the antics of Calamity and Wild Bill as they eventually fall in love. From Warner Brothers Pictures.

May 25th — 7:00 p.m. — “The Hill” — 2023 — “PG” — 126 mins — Inspiring, Emotional
Don't MiSS Our Starring: Dennis Quaid, Colin Ford & Joelle Carter

The remarkable true-life story of Rickey Hill's improbable journey to play Major League Baseball. Growing up impoverished in

. . ' small-town Texas, young Rickey Hill shows an extraordinary ability for hitting baseball, despite being burdened by leg braces
Even].ng Programs ESpeC].a].ly Arranged fOI' YOU. from a degenerative spinal disease. His stern, pastor father discourages Rickey from playing baseball to protect him from
injury, and to have him follow in his footsteps and become a preacher. As a younger man, Rickey becomes a baseball
Wednesday, May 1st Wednesday, May 10th - phenomenon. His desire to participate in a try-out for a legendary major league scout divides the family and threatens Rickey’s
7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. dream of playing professional baseball.
Paul Elwood Trio — “World on a
String” Fred Miller - “Harlem Renaissance Part I”

Upcoming Events
Friday, May 3rd — Seven Worlds One Planet — “Europe”

Mondays, May 9th & 20th — WISE Wellness Initiative for Senior Education Lessons
Friday, May 10th — Matinee Movie “The boys in the Boat”
Monday, May 13tk — Trinity Friendship Circle Luncheon
Friday, May 17tk — Passport to Adventure “Myanmar (Bruma)”
Sunday, May 12th — Mother’s Day Luncheon

W ™M Wednesday, May 2204 - Thursday, May 234 — Women’s Association Trip to Well Sweep Herb Farm
edn;?g(a)y’ ay 1 Sth 7:00 p.m. Friday, May 24th — Best Oscar Documentary Short Film “Elephants Whisperers”
- p-1m. “Anthony Duke Claus — Stage Thursday, May 30th - NJSO Trip

Friday, May 31st — Village Social - “US Jeopardy with Bill”

“‘Robin & Jim Duo?’ performer, Singer/entertainer”

Wednesday, May 29th -
‘7:00 p.mm.

“Stone Soup Symphony?



